© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series RF300/RF303
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 18Gbps
RF300RF303\02021
SERIES RELAY TYPE
RF300 Repeatable, RF relay
RF300D Repeatable, RF relay with internal diode for coil transient suppression

RF300RF303\02021
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Part Numbering System (Notes 3 & 4)
RF300          YZ   -   5     /  S    R
Relay Series
Q = Solder-Coated Leads (Sn60/Pb40)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
No Sufix = Gold-plated Leads
S = 0.187” Leads
No Suffix = 0.75” Leads
Nominal Coil Voltage
5 = 5V
12 = 12V
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix A)
411/431 411D/431D 411DD/431DD 411T/431T
3
4 1
5
2
412/432
412H/432H
412K
412V
712/732
412D/432D
412DV/432DV
712D/732D
412DD/432DD
412DDV
412T/432T
712TN/732TN
SCHEMATIC
   (Bottom View)
SCHEMATIC
   (Bottom View)
SCHEMATIC
   (Bottom View) SCHEMATIC
   (Bottom View)
SCHEMATIC
   (Bottom View)
SCHEMATIC
   (Bottom View)
SCHEMATIC
   (Bottom View)
SCHEMATIC
   (Bottom View)
3
4
15
2 3
4
15